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Committee Liaison Contact Information 

Ad Hoc Committee on USCG 

Relations 

 

Daniel J. Fitzgerald Freehill Hogan & Mahar, LLP, 

fitzgerald@freehill.com  

American Bar Association 

Relations  (no liaison)  

  

Arbitration and ADR 

 

Lindsay A. Sakal  Carroll McNulty Kull, LLC, 

lsakal@cmk.com   

BIMCO (no liaison)   

Carriage of Goods  Daniel Maland Chadbourne & Parke, 

dmaland@gmail.com  

 

CLE  

 

Jessica L. Martyn 

 

Palmer, Biezup & Henderson, 

LLP, 

jmartyn@pbh.com 

Cruise Lines and Passenger 

Ships  

Tyler Arnold Garvey Schubert Barer,  

tarnold@gsblaw.com  

 

Fisheries  Lara Merrigan 

 

Thomas, Quinn & Krieger, LLP, 

lmerrigan@tqklaw.com   

Government Counsel  

 

Basel W. Frens 

 

Gawthrop Greenwood,  

bfrens@gawthrop.com  

In-House Counsel  Alessandra Tebaldi McAllister Towing, 

atebaldi@mcallistertowing.com  

Inland Waterways and 

Towing  

Jason Pedigo 

 

Ellis Painter Ratterree & Adams,  

jpedigo@epra-law.com  



 

 

International Organizations, 

Conventions, and Standards  

Jessica L. Martyn 

 

Palmer, Biezup & Henderson, 

LLP, 

jmartyn@pbh.com 

 

Liaison with Society of 

Maritime Arbitrators (no 

liaison)  

  

Marine Ecology and Maritime 

Criminal Law  

Kelley Tiffany  Department of Justice,  

Kelley.Tiffany@doj.com 

Marine Financing  Kasee Sparks Heisterhagen 

 

Burr & Forman,  

ksparks@burr.com  

Marine Insurance and General 

Average  

Olaf Aprans 

 

Clinton & Muzyka,  

oaprans@clinmuzyka.com  

Marine Torts and Casualties  Becky Hamra Charles Taylor P&I, 

Rebecca.Hamra@ctplc.com 

Maritime Bankruptcy & 

Insolvency  

Warren Gluck 

 

Holland & Knight LLP,  

warren.gluck@hklaw.com  

MLA Archives (no liaison)   

Navigation Safety Advisory 

Council (no liaison) 

  

Offshore Industries  Chris Verducci 

 

Locke Lord LLP,  

CVerducci@lockelord.com  

Practice and Procedure  Daniel Cragg Eckland & Blando, 

dcragg@ecklandblando.com   

Recreational Boating  Bo Williams Phelps Dunbar LLP, 

bo.williams@phelps.com  

Regulation of Vessel 

Operations, Safety, Security 

and Navigation  

Patrick J.R. Ward 

 

Hand Arendall LLC,  

pward@handarendall.com  



 

 

Salvage  Seth Buskirk 

 

Clark, Newton & Evans, P.A., 

spb@clarknewton.com   

Stevedores, Marine Terminals 

And Vessel Services  

Alberto Castañer-Padro 

 

Castañer Law Offices, 

alberto@castanerlaw.com  

Uniformity of U.S. Maritime 

Law  

Eric Daniel 

 

Thompson Hine,  

eric.daniel@thompsonhine.com  

Website and Technology  Peter Black Charles Taylor P&I, 

Peter.Black@ctplc.com 
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